
Fiscal Budget Estimate House Senate
Year to Congress Allowance Allowance Appropriation 1/

1995             2/ $167,129,000 $166,155,000 $167,129,000 $166,761,000 3/

Rescission 0 0 0 (101,000)

1996 172,399,000 2/ 174,852,000 170,540,000 2/ 174,852,000

Rescission 0 0 0 (119,000)

1997 179,090,000 2/ 189,243,000 182,693,000 188,422,000 4/

1998 192,477,000 2/ 198,373,000 198,583,000 198,857,000

1999 213,184,000 2/ 216,995,000 229,887,000 229,887,000
5/

Rescission 0 0 0 (152,000)

2000 235,297,000 2/ 251,218,000 261,962,000 265,185,000

Rescission 0 0 0 (1,414,000)

2001 276,418,000 301,787,000 303,541,000 300,581,000

Rescission 0 0 0 (100,000)

2002 336,757,000 334,161,000 349,983,000 342,072,000

Rescission 0 0 0 (397,000)

2003 365,929,000

2004 380,377,000
 

1/  Reflects enacted supplementals, rescissions, and reappropriations.
2/  Excludes funds for HIV/AIDS research activities consolidated in the NIH Office of AIDS Research.
3/  Excludes enacted administrative reductions of $125,000.
4/  Excludes enacted administrative reductions of $77,000.
5/  Reflects a decrease of $650,000 for the budget amendment for bioterrorism.  Excludes enacted administrative
      reductions of $77,000.

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders

Appropriations History

NIDCD-37




